	19-2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	3065036 <b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Roberts-Hicksgas, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Other □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: August 8, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Hicks Oils & Hicksgas, Inc.  Internal  Address:Street Address:204 N. Route 54  City:Roberts  State:IL  Zip:60962  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-StateIndiana  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 611,994
Additional number(s) a	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-2511	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0785
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature  Jeffrey L. Clark  Jeffrey L. Clark	August 15, 2005

08/18/2005 BRYRNE 01 FC:8521

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages in Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

40C00remissioner for Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

August 15, 2005

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In furtherance of a corporate reorganization, Roberts-Hicksgas, Inc. hereby assigns to Hicks Oils & Hicksgas, Inc., an Indiana corporation, the trademark HICKSGAS SUPER FUEL & Logo, Registration No. 611,994, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used.

Roberts-Hicksgas, Inc.

8/8/5 Date

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005** 

Typed Name: Todd M. Coady

Title:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0928